

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8931/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2009 in CRLMP  
No.94/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RITESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file rejoinder affidavit  
and office report)

Date: 15/04/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Preeti Thanvi,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Ranji Thomas,Adv.  
                                 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we request Justice M.R. Calla, a former Judge of the Rajasthan High Court, to act as a mediator and explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and submit a report to this Court as soon as mediation proceedings are complete. Justice Calla would be at liberty to fix his fee.

-2-

Petitioner No.1 and respondent No.2 are directed to appear before Justice Calla on 26th April, 2011 at 11.00 a.m. or any other subsequent date to be fixed by Justice Calla.

List this matter immediately after the mediation report is received.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER